

## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.													
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 904 TOKIM Drive Marble, Falls Tx. 78654													
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.													
Seller X is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?(approximate date) or never occupied the Property									?				
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.													
Y	N	U	]	Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
X		×		Lic	puid	Propane Gas:		又			Ť	V	Ť
	X			-L	P Co	ommunity (Captive)		$\vec{\mathbf{x}}$	5.			<b>4</b>	
X	[		]	-LP on Property		40.000				v	-23		
X				Hot Tub						<b>?</b>			
	X		Ì	Intercom System			X		Sauna		×	- 12	
1 7	X		]	Microwave		X	/—		Smoke Detector	Ť	$\Im$		
	X			Outdoor Grill			X		Smoke Detector - Hearing		X		
				Patio/Decking		χ				$\neg$	V	_	
X						V				_	$\Diamond$		
	X			Pool		**	X			-	$\Diamond$		
	X.			Pool Equipment				$\neg$		<b>Y</b>		-	
	X			Pool Maint. Accessories			$\overline{X}$		Window Screens		X		
	X			Pool Heater				λ		Public Sewer System	-	X	
Item Y N U Additional Information													
Central A/C			X			electric gas	nun	ber	of un	its:		-	
Evaporative Coolers				X		number of units:			- 9				
Wall/Window AC Units			*			number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				X		if yes, describe:						_	
Central Heat			X			★ electric gas	nun	ber	of un	its:			
Other Heat				X		if yes, describe:			-225				
Oven						number of ovens:			elec	ctric gas other:			
	ROP CLC LLEI N. IT ccup rty h	CCLOSUILLER AIN. IT IS CCUpying Ty has to not estable  Y N X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	CLOSURE ( LLER AND I N. IT IS NOT  ccupying the  rty has the in not establish to  X  X  X  X  X  X  X	CLOSURE OF SLLER AND IS N. IT IS NOT A N. IT IS NOT	CLOSURE OF SELL LLER AND IS NOT N. IT IS NOT A WAF  CCUPYING the Propert  (approximate the items mand establish the items  Y N U  X	CCLOSURE OF SELLER LLER AND IS NOT A S N. IT IS NOT A WARRA  CCUpying the Property. If (approxi  rty has the items marke not establish the items to be  Y N U  X	CLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF LLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR AN IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND (approximate date) ornew (approximate	ROPERTY AT OUT TOKIN DRIVER CCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THI LLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY IN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SECUPYING THE PROPERTY. If unoccupied (by Seller), in approximate date) or never of the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract with	ROPERTY AT OUT OKIM Drive  CLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE COLLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSENTENCE  CCUPYING THE Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how (approximate date) ornever occuping the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how (approximate date) ornever occuping the litems marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No mot establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will detent to be	ROPERTY AT OUT OKIM DRIVE MA  CCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION IT IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECT IN IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, ccupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long seller, how long seller) is not establish the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), content establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine to be conveyed. The contract will	ROPERTY AT CIVIM Drive Marible, Falls, Tx. 7865 CLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS LLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE N. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY ccupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the P	ROPERTY AT  OUT TOKIM Drive Mario Falls, Tx. 78655  CLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF LLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OT coupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property (approximate date) ornever occupied the Property try has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  The stabilish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which Items will & will not convey.  The stabilish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which Items will & will not convey.  The stabilish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which Items will & will not convey.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not convey.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items occupied the Property will determine which Items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items occupied the Property will determine which Items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items occupied the Property will determine which Items will & will not conveyed.  The conveyed try is a stabilish the items occupied the Property will occupied the Property	ROPERTY AT  OUT TOKIN Drive Marke, Falls, Tx. 78654  CLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THI LLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYEI  N. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER  ccupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property  (approximate date) ornever occupied the Property  try has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.  I

Central A/C	$\times$	electric gas number of units:
Evaporative Coolers	X	number of units:
Wall/Window AC Units	*	number of units:
Attic Fan(s)	X	if yes, describe:
Central Heat	X	x electric gas number of units:
Other Heat	X	if yes, describe:
Oven	K	number of ovens: electric gas other:
Fireplace & Chimney	X	wood gas logs mock other:
Carport	7	attachednot attached
Garage	X	attachednot attached
Garage Door Openers	X	number of units: number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls	X	owned × leased from: ))ish
Security System	X	owned leased from:
Solar Panels	X	owned leased from:
Water Heater	X	electric gas other: number of units;
Water Softener		owned leased from:
Other Leased Items(s)	1	if yes, describe:

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by: Buyer:	, a	and Seller: 🔼	Ί.,	
Topper Real Estate, PO Box 809 Blanco TX 78	606			303859658	Fax:
Rodney Topper	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18	3070 Fifteen Mile Road, Frasi	er, Michigan 48026	www.zioLogix.com	

Page 1 of 5 Jemery Edwards -

and Seller: 35

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Page 2 of 5

Concernit	ng the Property at					
Historic P	roperty Designation	1 1 1 1	Termite or WDI damage needing repair			
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine			Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	$\frac{1}{\lambda}$		
the answer	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is ye was termited when we be	s explain (a	ttach additional sheets if necessary):	1 1 1		
	*A single blockable main drain m	ay cause a s	nuction entrapment hazard for an individual.			
necessary	): Some Forces A Fr	nis notice? • Dei - E	or system in or on the Property that is in need  Y yes no If yes, explain (attach additional  Few setes need reps.r and s  at the barn. The water sto	sheets if		
not awate	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of th	e following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if	you are		
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural modificatio unresolved permits, or not in complian	ns, or other ce with build	alterations or repairs made without necessary per	mits, with		
<u> </u> ‡	Homeowners' associations or mainten Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment fo	ance fees or	assessments, if yes, complete the following:			
_ ×	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?yes no If yes, describe:					
_ <u>X</u>	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.					
<u> </u>	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)					
_ X	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.					
$\perp$ $\times$	Any condition on the Property which m	aterially affe	cts the health or safety of an individual.			
_ X _ X	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).					
- X	Any rainwater harvesting system locate water supply as an auxiliary water sour	ed on the Pr	operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses	a public		
X_	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.					
_ <del>*</del>	Any portion of the Property that is loca	ted in a grou	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence distri	ict.		
(TAR-1406)	02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer: _		and Seiler: 14, Pa	age 3 of 5		

Concerning the Property	at				
1909- 12- 101 -		5 is ves. explai	n (attach additional s	heets if necessary):	
					_
	<del></del>	<u> </u>			
Section 6. Seller ha					
Section 7. Within the I regularly provide inspections?yes <a>_</a>	ctions and who a	re eitner licen.	sed as inspectors o	n inspection reports from the	om persons who y law to perforn
Inspection Date Ty		Name of Insp			No. of Pages
	<del>_</del>				
	<del></del>				
Note: A hines-	should not	the at-		91 10000-00	
Prop	erty. A buver shou	tne above-cited Id obtain insne:	o reports as a reflection Cions from inspectors	on of the current conditions chosen by the buyer.	of the
Section 8. Check any to				NAT AND	
Homestead		Senior Citizen	ier, currently claim	Disabled	
Wildlife Managem	ent $\overline{\overline{\lambda}}$	Agricultural		Disabled Veteran	
Other:				Unknown	
vhich the claim was ma	de?yes <u></u> no	if yes, explain:			<u> </u>
		20 20 60			
Section 11. Does the Prequirements of Chapte Attach additional sheets	r 766 of the Healt	king smoke d th and Safety	etectors installed in Code?* unknown	n accordance with theno yes. If no or u	smoke detector nknown, explain
installed in accordan including pe <b>rform</b> anc	ce with the requirem e, location, and pow	ents of the build er source requir	ling code in effect in the rements. If you do not l	ellings to have working smole e area in which the dwelling know the building code requ ficial for more information.	is located.
family who will reside impairment from a lice the seller to install sn	e in the dwelling is h ensed physician; and noke detectors for th	learing-impaired: I (3) within 10 da le hearing-impail	(2) the buyer gives the ys after the effective dat red and specifies the lo	(1) the buyer or a member of e seller written evidence of e, the buyer makes a writter cations for installation. The noke detectors to install.	the hearing request for
Seller acknowledges that	the statements in	this notice are	true to the best of S	eller's belief and that no on or to omit any material	person, including information.
Juan 7 dura	n av	S 9 2018	0		
Signature of Seller	, 5) 4-1.	Date	Signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name: <u>Je re</u>	y campras		Printed Name:		<u> </u>
TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by: 8	suyer: ,	and Seller:		Page 4 of 5

Со	ncerning the Property at						
ΑD	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:						
(1)	The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="https://www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a> . For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.						
(2)	If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf I mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be a Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respective dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.	subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune ely) and a beachfront construction certificate or					
(3)	If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review <i>Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties</i> (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.						
(4)	This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.						
(5)	i) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.						
(6)	The following providers currently provide service to the Property:						
	Do O						
		phone #:					
	Sewer: Septic	phone #:					
	Water: U. o.((	phone #:					
	Cable: DiSh Trash:	phone #:					
	Natural Gas: NONL	phone #:					
	Phone Company: NONE	phone #:					
	Propane: NONC	phone #:					
	1701	phone #:					
		phone #:					
	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or ina AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	signed. The brokers have relied on this notice ccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE					
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.						

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Printed Name:

Date

Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_